# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eugen Schobesberger	07/11/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Liebherr-Werk Nenzing GmbH	
Street Address:	DrHans-Liebherr-Strasse 1	
City:	A-6710 Nenzing	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11486869

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)978-5873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 324 1677

Email: ajones2956@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Allston L. Jones

Address Line 1: 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230 Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5023.01
-------------------------	---------

Total Attachments: 2 source=assgn#page1.tif source=assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018353 FRAME: 0410

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 5021.01

	WHEREAS,	I/We, a named inventor of the below identified patent application
1.	EUGEN SCI	HOBESBERGER
And		
		ting GmbH a company incorporated in Austria having its principal place of business Liebherr-Strasse 1, A-6710Nenzing, Austria hereinafter called the Assignee;
and as	is hereby ackn ssigns, the entir	REFORE, I/we the named inventor(s) for good and valuable consideration, receipt of owledged, we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors e title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application the United States for Improvements in:
A CR	ANE	·····
		ad any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor in (check one)
(a)	<u>X</u>	U.S. patent application entitled as above and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s) and filed herewith.
(b) _		U.S. application serial no, filed on
(c)	<del></del>	U.S. Patent No.:, issued

And for the above consideration we each agree promptly upon request of the assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application whether original, continuation, continuation in part, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I <u>, E</u>	UGEN SCHOBESBERGER	hereunto set my hand
and seal this M day of JC	1LY ,2006.	
	Mille Marian	
at <u>VEVEING</u> (city)  AUSTIZIA (country)		

2

**RECORDED: 10/05/2006**